Minutes of the City Council, Meeting Dec. 10th., 1914.

Lufkin, Texas, Dec. 19th., 1914. Be it remembered that pursuant to a call of the Mayor of the City of Lufkin, Texas, on this day the 19th., day of December, A. D. 1914, there came on and was held a "Special Call meeting of the City Council of the City of Lufkin, Texas, therebeing present and presiding the following officers:

55,

C. N. Humason, Mayor,

Attest:

L. H. Gray, City Secretary,

I. D. Fairchild, Alderman, S. H. Kerr, A. J. Glenn, Dr. B. F. Gibson, Dr, T. A. Taylor,

When the following proceedings among others were had, to-wit: The purpose of the meeting as explained by the Mayor being to receive-and-act-upon-aspetition-presented-by-Ma-My-Glunny-Etzakt. representing-mere-them-ene-themedication-being-terresef-the-Sity-of-kufkiny-proving-thet-anx-deptics-be-meld-within this-Sity-to-determine-thethem-sites-Sitisons-being-terend-to-action-to-sectors-thethemetics-be-meld-within and-to-action-to-sectors-be-meld-within-begive certain citizens a hearing anent the matter of bringing to grade, repairing and constructing goed highways leading to escol of the two lakes, (Reservoirs numbers one and two) belonging to the City of Lufkin.

After much discussion a motion was put forward and adopted that this City co-operate with the County Commissioners in constructing a graded highway on the Purcell Crossing road leading from the City of Lufkin up to the where said road intersects mit the A. & N. R.railroad, and that the City would then construct a road from that point to reservoir number two, and said petitioners were instructed to inform the County Commissioners that if they a uniform would bring to grade and width the said road to maintain the A. & N. R. Railroad crossing, this City would keep same dragged by its street department, and in other ways help to maintain its efficiency.

Approved this the Approved the Approved this the Approved the Approv